Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael J. Parker	Name: Willingham Systems, LLC	
	Internal Address: 6601 Harrisburg Boulevard, Houston,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Texas 77011	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6601 Harrisburg Boulevard	
Execution Date(s) June 5, 2007		
Assignment Merger	——————————————————————————————————————	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Harris Zip:77011	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p., <u>77011</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/860949	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,321,872	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name:Gregory C. Farell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: 7654 West Bancroft Street,	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Toledo, Ohio 43617	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 7654 West Bancroft Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 43617	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 419-843-1333		
Fax Number: 419-8433888	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0005	
Email Address: farell@maf-law.com	Authorized User Name MacMillan Sobanski Todd	
9. Signature: 10/1/17		
Signature Date		
Gregory C. Farell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0456

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is between **Michael J. Parker**, whose address is 1614 Enterprise Circle, League City, Texas 77537 (the "Assignor") and **Willingham Systems**, **LLC**, whose registered office is at 6601 Harrisburg Blvd., Houston, Texas 77011 (the "Assignee").

In consideration of good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges), the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following patents and applications:

Patent No. 6,321,872 for Support davis arm for retractable fall protection lanyard Application No. 10/860949 for Suspension trauma relief device

and all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all patents of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (the "Patents").

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patents and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required in the United States and countries foreign to the United States to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents herein assigned.

WHEREFORE, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

Michael J. Parker		Willingham Systems, LLC
as Assignor		as Assignee
Marke Miller		By: Mark Welly
Michael J. Parker		Mark Willingham, Member
Date: June <u>\$5</u> , 2007		Date: June <u>5</u> , 2007
STATE OF TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF) ss }	

On this 5 day of June, 2007, before me personally appeared Michael J. Parker, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Votary Publid

My Commission

STATE OF) ss COUNTY OF)

On this 5 day of June, 2007, before me personally appeared Mark Willingham, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the member of the above noted company and that he was duly authorized to execute the same as the act of and on behalf of said company.

My Commission Expires:

ARY PORES

RECORDED: 06/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0458